

	Dossier technique et réglementaire / <i>technical and regulatory document</i> LAURYL SULFATE D'AMMONIUM LAURYL SULFATE D'AMMONIUM - RSPO - MB	Octobre 2025 / <i>October 2025</i>
---	---	---------------------------------------

Ce document est utilisable pour nos 2 références : grade conventionnel et grade RSPO-MB. Veuillez à inclure la mention « RSPO-MB » dans votre commande si vous souhaitez cette qualité.

This document is usable for our 2 references: conventional grade and RSPO-MB grade. Be careful to mention "RSPO-MB" in your order if you want this grade.

INCI: **Ammonium lauryl sulfate**

N°CAS: 90583-12-3

N°EINECS/ELINCS: 931-558-1

DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPTION :

Solution à 25% de matière active de lauryl sulfate d'ammonium sur alcool naturel / *25% active matter solution of lauryl ammonium sulphate on natural alcohol*

Solution conservée à l'acide benzoïque / *Solution preserved with benzoic acid*

CARACTERISTIQUES GARANTIES / GUARANTEED SPECIFICATIONS :

CARACTERISTIQUES	SPECIFICATIONS	METHODES / METHODS
Aspect à 20°C / <i>aspect at 20°C</i>	Liquide limpide jaune pâle / <i>pale clear yellow liquid</i>	
pH (solution aqueuse à 3%) / <i>pH (3% in aqueous solution)</i>	4.5 – 6.5	PN- ENS 075603
Matière active anionique / <i>anionic active matter</i>	24 – 28 %	PN- ENS 075603
Couleur / <i>color</i> <i>transmittance, 20 % a. m., 380 nm, 1 cm cuvette</i>	≥ 80	PN- ENS 075603
Sulfate / <i>sulphate</i>	≤ 0.4 %	PN- ENS 075603

Ces éléments seront repris sur nos BA / *these elements will be on our CoA*

CARACTERISTIQUES A TITRE D'INFORMATION / ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :

Substances non sulfatées / *unsulphated substances* : ≤ 1.5 %

Densité / *density*: about 1.03 g/mol

Soluble dans l'eau froide / *Soluble in cold water*

Ce produit est adapté aux végétaliens / *This product is suitable for vegans*

ISO 16128 :

NI = 0 / NOI = 0.975

OI = 0 / OOI = 0

UFI code : **4SUV-794U-300J-DRDA**

APPLICATIONS :

Composant principal du nettoyage des cosmétiques, comme les shampoings, les bains moussants et les gels douche / *Main component of cosmetics cleansing like shampoos, foam baths and shower gels*

CONDITIONNEMENT STANDARD / STANDARD PACKAGING :

Fût plastique de 200 kg, IBC de 1000 kg / *200 kg plastic drum, 1000 kg IBC*

	Dossier technique et réglementaire / <i>technical and regulatory document</i> LAURYL SULFATE D'AMMONIUM LAURYL SULFATE D'AMMONIUM - RSPO - MB	Octobre 2025 / October 2025
---	---	--------------------------------

Matière première classée dangereuse (voir fiche de données de sécurité) / *Raw material classified as dangerous (see safety data sheet)*

A stocker entre 5 et 30°C en emballage plastique ou inox hermétiquement fermé. Une possible séparation de la matière première peut apparaître au cours du stockage avec prise en masse aux basses températures (réchauffer doucement à 40°C et homogénéiser) / *Store between 5 and 30°C in sealed plastic or stainless packaging. A possible separation of the raw material can occur during the storage with mass at low temperatures (warm gently to 40°C and homogenize)*

Additives	contains preservative 0.1% acid bezoïc
Allergen	This product doesn't contain food allergen (regulation EU No1169/2011 Annex II) and cosmetic allergen (regulation 1223/2009)
Animal Testing	This product has not been tested on animals since 31/12/1985
BSE - Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy	No risk of BSE
California Prop 65	This product (CAS: 90583-12-3) is not listed
Carcinogenic, Mutagenic and Reprotoxic (CMR)	This product doesn't contain CMR
Composition	Ammonium lauryl sulfate: ca. 25 %; impurities: sulfate ≤ 0.4 %, benzoic acid (cas 65-85-0) : 0.1% unsulfated matter ≤ 1.5 %; product is an aqueous solution: water: ca. 75 %
Cosmetic	This product complies with Cosmetic regulation 1223/2009/CEE
Cosmos / Ecocert	<i>No data available</i>
Danger	This product is classified as dangerous according to CLP but not with ADR
Dioxane	This product doesn't contain 1,4 dioxane
Ecolabel	<i>No data available</i>
European Pharmacopeia	<i>No data available</i>
Food	This product is not used for food applications
Genetically Modified Organisms (GMO)	This product doesn't contain GMO
Inventories	Listed in China IECSC, New Zealand NZIoC, Korea KECL
Geographic origin (for plant)	PKO is from Malaysia, Indonesia
Glycol ether	This product doesn't contain glycol ether
Halal	This product is not Halal certified
Heavy Metals	Iron < 3ppm
HS code	34023990
Irradiation / ionization	There is no ionization / irradiation during the manufacturing process
Kosher	This product is not Kosher certified
Latex	This product doesn't contain latex
Manufacturing location	Republic Czech
Microbiological data	<i>No data available</i>
Microplastic	<i>No data available</i>

	Dossier technique et réglementaire / <i>technical and regulatory document</i> LAURYL SULFATE D'AMMONIUM LAURYL SULFATE D'AMMONIUM - RSPO - MB	Octobre 2025 / <i>October 2025</i>
---	---	---------------------------------------

Nanomaterials	This product doesn't contain nanomaterials (commission recommendation, 2011/696 and cosmetic regulation 1223/2009)
Nitrosamines	Not expected
Nutritional data	Not concerned
Origin	Vegetable (palm) and synthetic
PAH / PFAS	PAH are not expected
Pesticide	This product doesn't contain pesticides
Phthalate	This product doesn't contain phthalate
Preservative	This product contains benzoic acid 0.1%
Process	<i>No data available</i>
REACH	The pure product is registered 01-2119519217-42
Residual Solvents	This product doesn't contain residual solvents
RSPO	This product is derived from palm kernel oil. PKO = 25.5% Our reference " LAURYL SULFATE D'AMMONIUM " is not RSPO certified If you want RSPO certified grade, you must order " LAURYL SULFATE D'AMMONIUM -RSPO-MB "
Shelf Life before re-check	1 year
Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC)	This product doesn't contain SVHC
Volatiles organic compounds (VOC)	This product doesn't contain VOC

----- END

Ce document annule et remplace tous documents techniques et réglementaires précédents / *This document cancels and replaces all technical and regulatory previous documents.*